AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0006 See Block 16C 0020190978
6.ISSUED BY COCE |715 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than fem 6) cooe [a15

BIA ERO 00015

545 MARRIOTT DRIVE SUITE 700
Contracting Office

Nashville TN 37214

DOI, BIA ERO
Contracting Office

Nashville TN 37214

545 MARRIOTT DRIVE SUITE 700

8. NAME AND ADDRE SS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sirest. county, State and 2iP Codej

CAYUGA INDIAN NATION OF NEW YORK
Attn: Mr. Clint Halftown

66 GENESEE ST

AUBURN NY 13021-4197

) }9& AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X |A19AV0007

10A. WDIF'CAT%NOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

W(b) (4) ) ]m:u‘rvoooe

11/19/2018

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

| The above bared sokcil s ded as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_is extended. is not extended.
Offers must ack dge receipt of this d prior o the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended . by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and ing copies of lhe dment; (b) By q recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied : or (c) By

separale letter or telegram which includes a to the solicktation and

s FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendmen( you desire o change anoﬂor already submilted . such change may be made b/ telcgram or letler, provided each telegram or letter makes

re d this anendme: ved 0 he h ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 518' 171.00
01
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TOMODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITMODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N TEM 14.
CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER |s ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chmgn in paying office,
sppropriation dale, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
| D.OTHER (Specdy fype of modification and authonly)
X 25 USC 5321 et seq o - -
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not |is required 10 sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter where feasible.)

CFDA Number: 15.024
DUNS Number: 827080982

Al19AV00072--Community Services (ATG): Increase the contract by $18,171 for FY 18 DCSC

funding (100%).

LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Amendment: Amendment

Total Amount for this Amendment: $18,171.00

New Total Amount for this Version: $18,171.00

New Total Amount for this Award: $335,646.00

Obligated Amount for this Amendment: $18,171.00

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $335,646.00

Continued ...
d conditionsaffthe documept referenced in ltem 8 Aor 10A. as t fore ch d ins unchanged and In full force and effect.
] 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Awarding al
Kirk Meyer BIA-2016-L2-000029
15B. CONTRACTOR/OF FEROR V4 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. U| OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signelure of person Mb;m)

< | SEP 06 2019

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous editon unusabie

Woerd
™

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
Al15AV00072/0006

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CAYUGA INDIAN NATION OF NEW YORK

ITEM NO
(a)

SUPPL ES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
()

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

00120

Delivery: 09/30/2020

Delivery Location Code: (b)(4)
BIA ERO IND SELF-DETERM

545 Marriott Drive, Suite 700
NASHVILLE TN 37214 US

Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252I0
Business Area: A000 Commitment Item: 252I00 Cost
Center: AASS51013T Functional Area:
A3T937070.999900 Fund: 190A2240DD Fund Center:
AASS51013T PR Acct Assign: 01

Period of Performance: 10/01/2018 to 09/30/2021

190 DCSC CFDA #15.024
Obligated Amount: $18,171.00

This contract matures September 30, 2021.

18,171.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53110



Page 3 of 3

CONTINUATION SHEET CONTRACT NUMBER: A19AV00072

CONTRACTOR

MODIFICATION NUMBER

Cayuga Nation of Indians
Fiscal Year 2019 Community Services Program Mod 06

THIS IS AN DEFINITE CONTRACT
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR OBLIGATION

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

CONTRACT ACCOUNTING AND BALANCE INCREASE (+) CONTRACT
NUMBER APPROPRIATION DATE BEFORE DECREASE (-) BALANCE AFTER
A19AV00072 Fiscal Year 2019
10 ATTG 190 $ 39,048.00 $ c $ 39,048.00
20 ATTG 190 $ 40,200.00 $ c $ 40,200.00
30 IDC190 $ 26,550.00 $ S $ 26,550.00
40 DCSC 190 $ 6,108.00 $ S $ 6,108.00
50 IDC 189 $ 5,484.00 $ S $ 5,484.00
60 DCSC 190 $ 9,228.00 $ S $ 9,228.00
70 FY 18 ATG $ 34,458.00 $ S $ 34,458.00
80 FY19ATG $ 97,236.00 $ S $ 97,236.00
90 1901IDC $ 47,201.00 $ - $ 47,201.00
100 190 DCSC $ 247500 $ S $ 2,475.00
110 190 ATG TPA $ 9,487.00 $ S $ 9,487.00
120 190 DCSC $ & 3 18,171.00 $ 18,171.00
$ 317,475.00 $ 18,171.00 $ 335,646.00






